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PUBLIC. FINANCE

7.—Details of Expenditures, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1943-48—continued

Item

1943

1944

1945

1946

1947

1048

War, Demobilization and
Reconversion Expend-
itures—

War and Demobilization
Appropriation Acts........
War Appropriation (United
Kingdom Financing) Act,
1942
War Appropriation (United
Nations Mutual Aid) Act,
1943 and 1944
Write-off of Air Training
Plan Loans and Advances
as per United Kingdom
}“giilgncial Agreement Act,

Totals, War, Demobiliza-
tiom and Reconversion
Expenditures

Government-Owned
Enterprises—
Losses Charged to Consoli-
dated Deficit Account—-
Canadian National Rail-
Px mce Edward Island Car
Ferry....oooovviiinnnn..
National Harbours Board.
Loans and Advances (Non-
Active)—
National Harbours Board
Trans-Canada Air Lines. .

Totals, Government-
Owned Enterprises. .

Other Charges—
Write-down of Assets
Chargeable to Consoli-
dated Deficit Account—
Reduction in soldier and
general land settlement
loans
Reduction of Veterans’
Land Act loans
. Yearly established losses
in seed grain and relief
accounts.................
Cancellation of Canadiar
Farm Loan Board capital
stock..........oiiiiins.
Transferfrom Airwaysand
Airports Capital—amount
charged in 1946-47 for
airways facilities. State
of Michigan..............
Reduction in equity in
Canadian National Rail-
ways due to capital loss on
abandonment of rolling-
stock
Provision for reserve for
possible losses on ultimate
realization of active assets
Provision for reserve for
conditional benefits under
Veterans’ Land Act, 1942.
Write-down of Active As-
sets to Non - Active As-
sets—
Canadian National Rail-
ways securitiestruststock
—reduction due to line
abandonments...........

....................

....................

2,724,248,890

1,000,000,000

$

3,674,419,874

912,603, 220

$

3,615,100,612

803,345,703

$

2,668,180,597

909,768,6001

425,000, 000

$

1,314,798,107

634, 421, 026

3,724,248,890

4,587,023,094

4,418,446,315

4,002,949,197

1,314,798,107

634,421,026

591,095

657,526

698,365
29,488

579,108

773,384
58,907

525,767

687, 800
85,859

559,758

8,961,570

887,964
114,601

717,727

15,885,194
931, 856
137,162

371,356
1,369,678

1,248,621

1,306,961

1,358,058

1,333,417

10,681,863

18,695,247

50,707

42,058

7,355

25,000,000

4,575,999

553,385

28,847

4,592

25,000,000

—282,1152

1 Authorized under War Appropriation Act.
change in the method of dealing with the item.

324,875

36,006

1,146

25,000,000

—6%6,87%2

35,517

45,436

962

25,000,000

464,175

—2,125,089?

231,629
128, 507

54,649

345

1,307,952

25,000,000

2,663,279

2,522
2,097,391

62,572

525

158,407

1,885,469
75,000, 000

4,504, 552

2 Not comparable with previous years due to &
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