7.—Details of Expenditures, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1943-48—continued

Item	1943	1944	1945	1946	1947	1948
Wan Daniel War 1	.\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
War, Demobilization and Reconversion Expend- itures— War and Demobilization	0 504 040 000	0 054 440 054				
Appropriation Acts War Appropriation (United Kingdom Financing) Act,	1	3,674,419,874	3,615,100,612	2,668,180,597	1,314,798,107	634,421,026
1942 War Appropriation (United	1,000,000,000	~	-	-	-	-
Nations Mutual Aid) Act, 1943 and 1944 Write-off of Air Training Plan Loans and Advances as per United Kingdom	-	912,603,220	803,345,703	909,768,6001	-	-
Financial Agreement Act, 1946	_			425,000,000		-
Totals, War, Demobiliza- tion and Reconversion Expenditures	3,724,248,890	4,587,023,094	4,418,446,315	4,002,949,197	1,314,798,107	634,421,026
Government-Owned Enterprises—		i				
Losses Charged to Consolidated Deficit Account— Canadian National Rail-						
ways Prince Edward Island Car	-	-	-	-	8,961,570	
Ferry National Harbours Board. Loans and Advances (Non-Active)—		698,365 29,488				931,856 137,162
National Harbours Board Trans-Canada Air Lines.	657,526	579,108 	525,767 	559,758 -	717,727	371,356 1,369,678
Totals, Government- Owned Enterprises	1,248,621	1,306,961	1,358,058	1,333,417	10,681,863	18,695,247
Other Charges— Write-down of Assets Chargeable to Consolidated Deficit Account— Reduction in soldier and general land settlement						
loansReduction of Veterans'	50,707	553,385	324,875	35,517	231,629	2,522
Land Act loans	-	-	-	_	128,507	
accounts	42,058	28,847	36,006	45,436	54,649	62,572
stock	7,355	4,592	1,146	962	345	525
airways facilities. State of Michigan Reduction in equity in Canadian National Rail- ways due to capital loss on	-	-	-	-	-	158,407
abandonment of rolling- stock	_		-	-	1,307,952	1,885,469
possible losses on ultimate realization of active assets Provision for reserve for	25,000, 000	25,000,000	25,000,000	25,000,000	25,000,000	75,000,000
conditional benefits under Veterans' Land Act, 1942. Write-down of Active As- sets to Non-Active As- sets—	_	-	-	464,175	2,663,279	4,504,552
Canadian National Railways securities trust stock—reduction due to line abandonments		—232,115 ²	— <i>626</i> ,872 ²		previous ve	a durado o

¹ Authorized under War Appropriation Act. change in the method of dealing with the item.

² Not comparable with previous years due to a